

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 407 879 434"><u>C428 No. 1231 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 456 1139 499"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="644 524 1509 1160" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel with Mr. Anmol Sandhu, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned A.G.A. with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the respondent/complainant. 4. Learned counsel for the respondent is granted a week's time to file counter affidavit. 5. List this matter on 30.07.2024. 6. On that day both the parties shall remain present in court. 7. In the meantime, the respondent no. 2 is free to go with the applicant with her children, since the applicant submits that he is ready to bring his wife and children. <p data-bbox="1118 1256 1489 1339" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.07.2024</p> <p data-bbox="644 1346 676 1373">PR</p>

--	--	--	--