

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1231 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. By means of the present C482 application, applicant has challenged the order dated 01.08.2023 passed by learned ACJM, Dehradun in Misc. Case No.617 of 2020, Smt. Ruchika Bindal vs. Shivam Bindal as well as the order dated 21.05.2024 passed by learned 1st Additional Sessions Judge, Dehradun in Criminal Appeal No.254 of 2023, whereby the revisional court affirmed the order passed by learned ACJM, by which the maintenance was directed to be paid to the respondent-wife to the tune of Rs.15,000/- per month. 5. Having considered the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties and having perused the papers available on record, the stay and effect of the order dated 01.08.2023 shall remain stayed provided applicant-husband shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- per month regularly on 10th of each month breach of which would result into withdrawal of this interim order. 6. List on 08.07.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 25.04.2025</p> <p>AK</p>