

SL No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1231 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Samiksha Negi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, AGA with Ms. Sweta Dobhal, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Karan Anand, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. The counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.2 along with Miscellaneous Application No.2 of 2024. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Miscellaneous Application made, therefor, stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submitted before this Court that the amount of Rs.10,000/- which has been directed by this Court to be paid by the applicant-husband has not been paid by him regularly and rather, she has to beg the said amount from her husband.</p> <p>6. Ms. Samiksha Negi, Advocate appearing for respondent no.2 supplied to this Court some screenshot photocopy by the mobile, whereby, it is quite reflected each and every month, a sum of Rs.10,000/- as directed by this Court, has been paid to the respondent-wife.</p> <p>7. It appears that a false statement has been made by the counsel for respondent no.2 before this Court. These documents are taken on record.</p> <p>8. List this case on 22.08.2025.</p> <p>9. Interim order dated 25.04.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 08.07.2025</p> <p>Ravi</p>

